 IL6xxCMTI Isolators
IsoLoop is a registered trademark of NVE Corporation.
*U.S. Patent number 5,831,426; 6,300,617 and others.
REV. F
NVE Corporation        11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344        (952) 829-9217         www.nve.com        YouTube.com/NveCorporation        iso-apps@nve.com
Ultrahigh CMTI Isolated MOSFET Drivers
Functional Diagrams
OUT1

22
NVE Corporation         11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344         (952) 829-9217          www.nve.com         YouTube.com/NveCorporation         iso-apps@nve.com
Ordering Information and Valid Part Numbers
Bulk Packaging
 	 Blank	 = 	Tube
 	 TR7	 = 	7'' Tape and Reel
 	 TR13	 = 	13'' Tape and Reel �
Package
	 E 	=	RoHS Compliant
Package Type
	 -1 	= 	MSOP8
 	 -3 	= 	SOIC8
Grade
 	Blank 	= 	Standard
 CMTI 		= 	Ultrahigh Transient Immunity
Base Part Number
 	 610 	= 	Single Channel
 	 611 	= 	Dual Channel
Product Family
 	 IL  	=  	Isolators
CMTI 6xx
Available Parts:
Part Number Channels Package
IL610CMTI-1E 1 MSOP8
IL610CMTI-3E 1 SOIC8
IL611CMTI-1E 2 MSOP8
RoHS
COMPLIANT
 IL6xxCMTI Isolators
23
NVE Corporation         11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344         (952) 829-9217          www.nve.com         YouTube.com/NveCorporation         iso-apps@nve.com
Revision History
ISB-DS-001-IL6xxCMTI-RevF
September 2023
Changes
• Updated simple H-bridge application circuit with ILDC13 (Fig. 17, p. 16).
• Added more sophisticated H-bridge application circuits (Figs. 18 ‒ 20, pp. 17 ‒ 19).
ISB-DS-001-IL6xxCMTI-RevE
October 2022
Changes
• Added VOE logic high and low input voltage specifications (p. 2).
• Upgraded to VDE 0884-17 (p. 3).
• Increased Working Voltage ratings based on latest VDE testing (p. 3).
ISB-DS-001-IL6xxCMTI-RevD
September. 2020
Change
• More detailed Figure 15 (isolated H-bridge driver).
ISB-DS-001-IL6xxCMTI-RevC
March 2020
Change
• Dropped IL6xxCMTI-3 part type.
ISB-DS-001-IL6xxCMTI-RevB
February 2020
Changes
• Increased SOIC Working Voltage to 1000 VRMS (p. 3).
• Added drain-source resistance and more detailed output voltage specs.
• Separated 3.3 V and 5 V CMTI specification tables and separated one- and two-channel models.
• Added detailed block diagram.
• Dropped boost capacitor recommendation because it degrades CMTI.
• Added several performance graphs.
• Recommended two coil resistors and imbalanced resistors.
• VDE and UL approval.
ISB-DS-001-IL6xxCMTI-RevA
November 22, 2019